- more -
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contacts: Rita Peer 202-268-2126
February 26, 2004  Gary Ferrari 212-330-2430
 Postal Service Web Site: www.usps.com
 Stamp News Release Number: 04-012
GARDEN BOUQUET AND GARDEN BOTANICAL STAMPS
PERFECT FINISH TO INVITATIONS, CARDS AND LETTERS
U.S. Postal Service to Dedicate 2004 Love Stamps in New York City

Catalog Item Number(s): 673540 Convertible book of 20 — $7.40
   673561 First Day Cover — $0.75
HOW TO ORDER THE FIRST DAY OF ISSUE POSTMARK
Customers have 30 days to obtain the first day of issue postmark by mail. They may purchase new
stamps at their local post office, by telephone at 1 800 STAMP-24, and at the Postal Store at
www.usps.com. They should affix the stamps to envelopes of their choice, address the envelopes (to
themselves or others), and place them in a larger envelope addressed to:
GARDEN BOUQUET COMMEMORATIVE STAMP
POSTMASTER
421 EIGHTH AVE RM 2029B
NEW YORK NY  10199-9991
After applying the first day of issue postmark, the Postal Service will return the envelopes through
the mail. There is no charge for the postmark. All orders must be postmarked by
April 5, 2004.
TECHNICAL DETAILS
Issue: Garden Botanical
Item Number: 566200
Denomination & Type of Issue: 60-cent commemorative
Format: Pane of 20 (1 design)
Series: Love
Issue Date & City: March 4, New York, NY  10199
Designer: Richard Sheaff, Scottsdale, AZ
Art Director: Richard Sheaff, Scottsdale, AZ
Typographer: Richard Sheaff, Scottsdale, AZ
Engraver: Southern Graphics
Modeler: Donald Woo
Manufacturing Process: Gravure
Printer: Sennett Security Products (SSP)
Printed at: American Packaging Corporation, Columbus, WI
Press Type: Rotomec 5, 3000
Stamps per Pane: 20
Print Quantity: 150 million stamps
Paper Type: Prephosphored, type I
Adhesive Type: Pressure-sensitive
Processed at: Unique Binders, Fredericksburg, VA
Colors: Magenta, Yellow, Cyan, Black, PMS 563 (Turquoise)
Stamp Orientation: Vertical
Image Area (w x h): 0.76 x 1.04 in./19.30 x 26.41 mm
Overall Size (w x h): 091 x 1.19 in./23.11 x 30.22 mm
Full Pane Size (w x h): 5.46 x 5.8125 in./138.68 x 131.63 mm
Plate Size: 320 stamps per revolution
Plate Numbers: “S” followed by five (5) single digits
- 4 -
Marginal Markings: “ 2003 USPS” • Price • Plate position diagram
 Plate numbers (4 per pane) • 4 Barcodes on back
Catalog Item Number(s): 566220 Block of 4 — $2.40
   566230 Block of 10 — $6.00
   566240 Full Pane of 20 — $12.00
   566261 First Day Cover — $0.98
   566293 Full Pane w/FDC — $12.98
HOW TO ORDER THE FIRST DAY OF ISSUE POSTMARK
Customers have 30 days to obtain the first day of issue postmark by mail. They may purchase new
stamps at their local post office, by telephone at 1 800 STAMP-24, and at the Postal Store at
www.usps.com. They should affix the stamps to envelopes of their choice, address the envelopes (to
themselves or others), and place them in a larger envelope addressed to:
GARDEN BOTANICAL COMMEMORATIVE STAMP
POSTMASTER
421 EIGHTH AVE RM 2029B
NEW YORK NY  10199-9991
After applying the first day of issue postmark, the Postal Service will return the envelopes through
the mail. There is no charge for the postmark. All orders must be postmarked by